### Green Solutions Funding Agreement M03076P41

## **Good Hope Road Bioswales**

#### Amendment One

This Amendment One is to Green Solutions Funding Agreement M03076P41 between the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (District), 260 West Seeboth Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204-1446, and the City of Milwaukee, Department of Public Works (Milwaukee), 841 North Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

The District and Milwaukee amend **Section 3 Location of Project** to add additional project locations along Mill Road.

#### 3. Location of Project

MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN

The Project is in the median of West Good Hope Road, between North 91<sup>st</sup> Street and North 107<sup>th</sup> Street, and along West Mill Road, between North 43<sup>rd</sup> Street and North 91<sup>st</sup> Street.

The District and Milwaukee amend the **Project Description** to add bioswales along Mill Road.

The West Mill Road bioswale project consists of constructing 16 bioswales between North 43<sup>rd</sup> Street and North 91<sup>st</sup> Street. The bioswales will have a cross section similar to the bioswales in the West Good Hope portion of the project and are anticipated to capture approximately 48,000 gallons of stormwater and to provide 70%-80% of TSS reduction. The West Mill Road Bioswale Project is estimated to cost approximately \$450,000. Milwaukee intends to complete both the West Good Hope Road and West Mill Road Bioswales in 2018.

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

# SEWERAGE DISTRICT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

By:	By:	
Karen L. Sands, AICP, ENV SP Director of Planning Research and Sustainability	Ghassan Korban, P.E. Commissioner	
Date:	Date:	
Approved as to Form		
By:Attorney for the District	-	